## 93958

## 01-24-95P03:37 RCVD SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE A+C = 04042580

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That FIRST INTERSTATE BANK N.A., a national banking association, does here certify and declare that certain mortgage, bearing date 6th the day December of 1985, made and executed by Jean G. Cherrier and Mary K. Cherrier to FIRST INTERSTATE BANK N.A., securing the payment the sum of Fifteen Thousnad and No One Hundreds DOLLARS,(\$ 15,000.00) and recorded on the 9th day of December 1985 in Book M-85 at Page 20034 of Records of Mortgages in and for the County of Klamath State of Oregon, together with the debt secured thereby, has been fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and the County Clerk or Recorder of said County is here by authorized and requested to cancel the same of record.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, FIRST INTERSTATE BANK N.A., has caused these presents to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative this 18th day of January 1995.

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK N.A. Sherry Roberts Customer Srvice Supervisor

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Washington

Personally appeared Sherry Roberts

who, being duly sworn did say that he/she is the Customer Service Supervisor

) 55

of FIRST INTERSTATE BANK N.A., and that the said instrument was signed in behalf of said corpora-

tion by authority of its Board of Directors; and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public for Oregon

1.0

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL PAULA L STONE ONE CONECONE COMMISSION NO. A02/355 HY COMMISSION EXPIRES WAY 6.

Volmas Page

1689

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL 1

Aspen Title 2655 Shasta Way Klamath Falls Oregon 97603

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	F KLAMATH: SS.	the day
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title co	M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95
of A.D.,		
S10.00	By 🛁	Letsch County Clerk